

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 707, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 61, line 29, delete "under subdivision 5" and insert "received by the commissioner"

1.3 Page 61, line 31, delete "available for aid under subdivision 5" and insert "received by
1.4 the commissioner"

1.5 Page 71, line 20, delete "Springboard for the Arts" and insert "the State Agricultural
1.6 Society and the city of Savage"

1.7 Page 80, line 6, delete "Minnesota" and insert "Governor's" and delete "Disability" and
1.8 insert "Developmental Disabilities"

1.9 Page 81, line 5, delete "\$1,030,000" and insert "\$950,000" and delete "\$1,110,000" and
1.10 insert "\$1,030,000"

1.11 Adjust amounts accordingly